Provisions shown in Tariff Freight Pa.PUC.1 not brought forward are cancelled.

Certificate No. A-00115371 Folder 2; A-2009-2123539 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 2 Cancels Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1

MAMBO MOVERS, INC.

LOCAL MOTOR FREIGHT TARIFF

NAMING

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

GOVERNING

THE RIGHT

Folder 2

To transport, as a common carrier, household goods in use, between points in the city and county of Philadelphia.

<u>A-2009-2123539</u> Ø

To transport, by motor vehicle, household goods in use:

 Between points in the counties of Philadelphia, Delaware, Chester, Montgomery, and Bucks, including within a line which connects the boundaries of Chester, West Chester, Paoli, Norristown, Doylestown and Morrisville, excluding said places.

(2) From points in the counties of Philadelphia, Delaware, Chester, Montgomery, and Bucks included within a line which connects the boundaries of Chester, West Chester, Paoli, Norristown, Doylestown, and Morrisville, excluding said places to points within an airline distance of fifty (50) statute miles of the Philadelphia City Hall and Vice Versa.

For rates, rules, regulations and provisions applying on the transportation of HOUSEHOLD GOODS IN USE, see Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 53, Carrier Directory No. 53, loose-leaf revisions thereto and successive issues thereof, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent.

	APRIL 19, 2010				D		
ø Issued	on 1 day's notice	under authority of	Pa. Code,	Title 52, Section			
23.42,	effective April 20	, 2010.					
		Issued By:		AFR-E F ZOIU			
Serge Krupnov, President							
1205 South 15th Street				BUREAU OF			
	Phi	ladelphia, PA 19146	5	TRANSPORTATION & S	AFETY		

Official Filed Tariff

April 14, 2010 DATE

Bureau of Transportation and Safety Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

Gentlemen:

The accompanying publication(s) issued by:

MAMBO MOVERS, INC.

(Name of Carrier in Full)

1205 South 15th Street Philadelphia, PA 19146

(Complete Address of Carrier)

is/are sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Publication(s)	is/are to become	effective	June 21, 2010
	PA. P.U.C. NUMBER	<u>.</u>	PA. P.U.C. NUMBER
	2	Cancels	1

Serge Krupnov

President

(Title)

(Issued By)

Please receipt and return duplicate copy in the self-addressed stamped envelope to:

SATALOFF TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, INC. P. O. BOX 1385 MT. LAUREL, N.J. 08054-7385

TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7358

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) OFFICE HOURS Monday–Friday 8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

April 14, 2010

Mr. Robert Bingaman Compliance Manager Bureau of Transportation and Safety Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265



RE: Mambo Movers, Inc. A-00115371 A-2009-2123539

Dear Mr. Bingaman:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of an executed power of attorney form authorizing the tariff participation of the abovereferenced company in the agency tariffs published by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Revisions will be made to Tristate's Carrier Directory No. 53, Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 53 cancelling the participation of Fox Piano Movers, Inc. and adding the participation of Mambo Movers, Inc.

Under separate cover is filed an individual Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 2 cancelling Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1. The proposed tariff lists both the original grant of household goods, in use operating authority under its lead docket A-00115371 and the newly granted authority of household goods in use under 2009-2123539. It also makes reference to Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent, for all rates, rules and regulations applying to the transportation of household goods in use.

Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 2 is issued on sixty (60) days notice pertaining to the lead authority only and, the amended household goods in use authority under 2009-2123539 is issued and effective on one (1) day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope. Robert Bingaman Compliance Manager - 2 - April 14, 2010 Bureau of Transportation & Safety Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

fmell Salelof

Kenneth D. Sataloff, Executive Secretary KDS/mlm Enclosures

cc: Craig A. Doll, Esquire

Mambo Movers, Inc.